## **Cumbria County Council**



Information Governance Team • The Parkhouse Building • Kingmoor Business Park • Carlisle • Cumbria • CA6 4SJ T: 01228 221234 • E: information.governance@cumbria.gov.uk

#### PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Sarah Thornton

12 March 2021

Dear Sarah Thornton

Freedom of Information Act 2000, Reference: FOI-8085-2021

The council has completed its search relating to your request about IT systems received on Tue, 26 Jan 2021.

#### Request

Which Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) or Finance system do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Which Customer Relationship Management (CRM) System do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Which Supply Chain Management (SCM) System do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Which Enterprise Performance Management (EPM), Scenario Planning or Strategic Modelling system do you currently use?

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Which Human Capital Management (HCM) or HR system do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Which Analytics or Business Intelligence systems do you currently use?
What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

Do you have any plans to migrate to a fully integrated, fully cloud based back-office system in the next two years?

#### Response

The council does hold information within the definition of your request.

Which Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) or Finance system do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options? Finance – OneAdvanced e5 - £477,307 (2yrs) – expires 31/03/2021, no extension.

Which Customer Relationship Management (CRM) System do you currently use? What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options? CRM – Netcall Liberty NGN - £400,400 (3yrs) – expires 19/03/2021, no extension.

### Which Supply Chain Management (SCM) System do you currently use?

We do not have a full SCM system, however use a procurement portal from Proactis for the advertising and administration of tender requirements.

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options? Current contract expires 31 June 2023. There are no further extension options. Annual subscription is £2,460.

Which Enterprise Performance Management (EPM), Scenario Planning or Strategic Modelling system do you currently use?

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options? Not applicable.

Which Human Capital Management (HCM) or HR system do you currently use?

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

HR – MidlandHR iTrent - £495,960 (2yrs) - expires 31/03/2021, no extension.

Which Analytics or Business Intelligence systems do you currently use?

What is the value & expiry date of your current contract/licence? What are the extension options?

BI – OpenText BI Query - £89,698 (2yrs) - expires 31/03/2021, no extension.

# Do you have any plans to migrate to a fully integrated, fully cloud based back-office system in the next two years?

The council adopts the Government's Digital Services 'Technology Code of Practice' and its principles as they provide a tried and tested national approach and act as a foundation for making decisions on how technology will be used within the organisation. As such any plans to a fully integrated, cloud hosted back office system are taken on a case by case basis. At present, there is a plan to migrate one back office system to a cloud-based solution.

#### **Disclaimer**

Most of the information that we provide in response to requests submitted under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and Environmental Information Regulations 2004 will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Cumbria County Council. However the copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied in this response for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. Where the copyright owner is the council you will need to make an application under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the owner to obtain their permission.

If you are dissatisfied with the way the council has responded to your request you can request an Internal Review. If you would like to request a Review please contact the Information Governance Team using the details at the top of this letter.

If you have any issues relating to this letter you should attempt to resolve them, in the first instance, with the council, by requesting an Internal Review. If you would like to request a Review please contact the Information Governance Team using the details at the top of this letter.

Further information can be found on the council's website: http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/council-democracy/accesstoinformation/internalreviewscomplaints.asp

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Team